The table below summarises the Group’s exposure to foreign currency exchange rate risk at the balance
sheet date:

At 31 December 2008 At 31 December 2007

In thousands of
USD

Monetary
financial

assets

Monetary
financial
liabilities

Net balance
sheet

position

Monetary
financial

assets

Monetary
financial
liabilities

Net balance
sheet

position

Russian roubles 148 776 53 006 95 770 89 169 65 760 23 409
US Dollars 9 215 10 817 (1 602) 2 767 688 2 079
Euros 19 704 104 391 (84 687) 229 40 189

Total 177 695 168 214 9 481 92 165 66 488 25 677

Egidaco Investments PLC Group
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements – 31 December 2008

43

24 Financial Risk Management (Continued)

The above analysis includes only monetary assets and liabilities. Non-monetary assets are not
considered to give rise to any material currency risk.

The following table presents sensitivities of profit and loss and equity to reasonably possible changes in
exchange rates applied at the balance sheet date, with all other variables held constant:

At 31 December 2008 At 31 December 2007

In thousands of USD

Impact on
profit or

loss

Impact on
equity

Impact on
profit or

loss

Impact on
equity

US Dollars strengthening by 40% (2007: by 5%) (641) (641) 104 104
US Dollars weakening by 40% (2007: by 5%) 641 641 (104) (104)
Euro strengthening by 40% (2007: by 5%) (33 875) (33 875) 9 9
Euro weakening by 40% (2007: by 5%) 33 875 33 875 (9) (9)

The exposure was calculated only for monetary balances denominated in currencies other than the
functional currency of the respective entity of the Group.

Interest rate risk. The Group takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of
market interest rates on its financial position and cash flows. Interest margins may increase as a result of
such changes but may reduce or create losses in the event that unexpected movements arise.
Management monitors on a daily basis and sets limits on the level of mismatch of interest rate repricing
that may be undertaken.

The table below summarises the Group’s exposure to interest rate risks. The table presents the